



General Assembly

**Amendment**

January Session, 2013

LCO No. 6324

**\*HB0559906324HR0\***

Offered by:  
REP. SAWYER, 55<sup>th</sup> Dist.

To: House Bill No. 5599

File No. 35

Cal. No. 63

**"AN ACT CONCERNING PROVISIONAL BALLOTS FOR STATE AND MUNICIPAL OFFICES."**

1 In line 14, strike "[town clerk]" and insert "town clerk, in the case of  
2 towns with populations less than thirty-eight thousand, and for all  
3 other towns, the" in lieu thereof

4 In line 16, strike "[town clerk]" and insert "town clerk, in the case of  
5 towns with populations less than thirty-eight thousand, and for all  
6 other towns, the" in lieu thereof

7 In line 22, after "[municipal clerk and the]", insert "town clerk and  
8 the"

9 In line 123, after "[municipal clerk]", insert "town clerk, in the case of  
10 towns with populations less than thirty-eight thousand, and for all  
11 other towns, the"